2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

$45,000

D
eb

t S
er

vi
ce

 ($
00

0)

Proposed Debt Service
Fixed Rate Debt Service at Today's Rates
Fixed Rate Debt Service + 100bps

Locking in Current Swap Rates Will Provide Locking in Current Swap Rates Will Provide
Significantly Lower Debt Service CostsSignificantly Lower Debt Service Costs

13

12

Risks of Using SWAP Agreements Risks of Using SWAP Agreements

Counterparty RiskCounterparty Risk

Basis RiskBasis Risk

Tax Law Change RiskTax Law Change Risk

Market Access RiskMarket Access Risk

Financial Strategy Designed to Minimize Financial Strategy Designed to Minimize
the Following Risks:the Following Risks:

14

13

Risks and Considerations Termination RiskRisks and Considerations Termination Risk

The value of the swaps will be
positive (negative) in higher

(lower) interest rate environments.
SANDAG will “breakeven” if rates

in 2008 are only 17 basis points
higher than today’s rates (includes

forward premium + spread).

Valuation for Proposed $600 million Swap Program

Termination Date
March
2006

March
2007

March
2008

   Change in Taxable Rates

+100 basis points 33,375 33,919 33,625

+50 basis points 16,277 15,620 14,066

Rates the Same (2,726) (4,513) (7,240)

-50 basis points (23,860) (26,691) (30,488)

-100 basis points (47,386) (51,152) (55,895)

____________________
Valuations shown in 000s.

  Termination Risk is the risk that a payment may be due if SANDAGTermination Risk is the risk that a payment may be due if SANDAG terminates terminates
in a lower rate environment.in a lower rate environment.

  Mitigating factors include:Mitigating factors include:

–– SANDAG has strong reasons to borrow in 2008 and thus not terminaSANDAG has strong reasons to borrow in 2008 and thus not terminate the te the
swaps thereby risk a termination payment.swaps thereby risk a termination payment.

–– Recent liquidity bids and ratings affirmations indicate strong mRecent liquidity bids and ratings affirmations indicate strong market arket